

January 27, 2025

9001 State Line Rd., Ste. 200
Kansas City, MO 64114
[P] 816.361.0440
[F] 816.361.0045
LampRynearson.com

Ms. Kelley Nielsen
City Clerk
City of Roeland Park, KS
4600 W. 51st Street
Roeland Park, KS 66205

Re: 2025 CARS – Mission Road

Dear Ms. Nielsen:

Bids were received for the above referenced project on Friday, January 24, 2025.

A total of 5 bids were received. The bids were competitive with four bids below the engineer's estimate. The low bidder was Amino Brothers CO., Inc. in the amount of \$1,603,302.45.

Amino Brothers has previously worked in Roeland Park including on the 2017 CARS – Roe Lane Project. However, Amino Brothers has more recently added asphalt paving to their list of services. Amino Brothers provided a list of references for projects they have recently paved. From our previous experience and the reviews from their references, we have found them to be a reputable contractor. A detailed bid tabulation and Amino Brothers proposed list of subcontractors are attached. Amino Brothers plans to complete approximately 70% of the project with their own forces.

After consultation with City staff, we recommend Amino Brothers CO., Inc. be awarded the contract.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 636-484-2595.

Sincerely,

LAMP RYNEARSON



Greg Van Patten, P.E.
Project Manager

CC: Project File
Email C: Keith Moody, City Administrator
Donnie Scharff, Director of Public Works
Dan Miller, Civil Design Group Leader

LAMP RYNEARSON 9001 State Line Rd., Ste. 200 Kansas City, MO 64114 [P] 816.361.0440 [F] 816.361.0045 LampRynearson.com				1/27/2025														
Completed Bid Tab																		
2025 CARS																		
Mission Road				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Amino Brotheres		McConnell and Associates		JM Fahey		KS Heavy Construction		McAnany Construction		Average Minus High and Engineer's		
City of Roeland Park, KS																		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 65,589.00	\$ 65,589.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 43,672.25	\$ 43,672.25	
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,467.50	\$ 28,467.50	
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 5,012.00	
4	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,134.75	\$ 12,134.75	
5	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,918.75	\$ 20,918.75	
6	Sidewalk (4") (KCMMB4K)	SF	1838	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,380.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 23,526.40	\$ 9.60	\$ 17,644.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,408.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,218.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,570.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 22,699.30	
7	Sidewalk (4") (Remove and Replace) (KCMMB4K)	SF	2850	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 43,747.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 41,325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 41,360.63	
8	Sidewalk (6") (Remove and Replace) (KCMMB4K)	SF	559	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 13,192.40	\$ 15.60	\$ 8,720.40	\$ 20.50	\$ 11,459.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,503.00	\$ 18.93	\$ 10,579.08	
9	Sidewalk Ramps (6") (KCMMB4K)	SF	3141	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,820.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 83,236.50	\$ 15.60	\$ 48,999.60	\$ 19.50	\$ 61,249.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 100,512.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,820.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 73,499.40	
10	Detectable Warning Surface (Paver Brick) (Roeland Park)	SF	112	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 5,331.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 79.90	\$ 8,948.80	
11	Detectable Warning Surface (Cast Iron) (Westwood)	SF	262	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,768.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 12,471.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,436.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 8,777.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,244.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 55.28	\$ 14,482.05	
12	Commercial Drive Approach (Concrete) (8") (Remove and Replace)	SY	196	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 32,536.00	\$ 172.80	\$ 33,868.80	\$ 242.25	\$ 47,481.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 182.76	\$ 35,821.45	
13	Curb and Gutter (Combined) (Remove and Replace)	LF	2077	\$ 55.00	\$ 114,235.00	\$ 66.05	\$ 137,185.85	\$ 78.00	\$ 162,006.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 130,851.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 118,389.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 114,235.00	\$ 66.01	\$ 137,107.96	
14	Curb and Gutter (Combined) (Install)	LF	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 58.98	\$ 7,077.00	
15	Curb (Type C-1 Strait) (Install)	LF	72	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 88.40	\$ 6,364.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 4,435.20	
16	Stamped Concrete Median (6") (KCMMB4K)	SY	11	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 194.40	\$ 2,138.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 257.10	\$ 2,828.10	
17	Concrete Median Nose (KCMMB4K)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 3,166.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,819.50	\$ 3,639.00	
18	Concrete Base Widening (8") (KCMMB4K)	SY	26	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 133.75	\$ 3,477.50	
19	Concrete Blockout (Manhole)	EA	31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 60,512.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 178,250.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 60,853.00	
20	Concrete Blockout (Water Valve)	EA	11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 13,816.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 20,075.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,207.75	\$ 13,285.25	
21	Milling (Full Width Cut) (2")	SY	14911	\$ 3.80	\$ 56,661.80	\$ 3.65	\$ 54,425.15	\$ 3.46	\$ 51,592.06	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,277.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,733.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,277.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 47,006.93	
22	Milling (Deep Cut) (6")	SY	263	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 4,300.05	\$ 35.55	\$ 9,349.65	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,523.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$ 26.98	\$ 7,094.43	
23	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (2") (APWA Type 5 MOD - 30% FRAP)	TON	1763	\$ 110.00	\$ 193,930.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 169,953.20	\$ 108.86	\$ 191,920.18	\$ 80.50	\$ 141,921.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 183,352.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 167,485.00	\$ 97.44	\$ 171,786.72	
24	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (6") (APWA Type 5 MOD - 30% FRAP)	TON	93	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 100.54	\$ 9,350.22	\$ 229.00	\$ 21,297.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,995.00	\$ 152.39	\$ 14,171.81	
25	Base Repair (3") (APWA Type 5 MOD - 30% FRAP)	SY	617	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,360.00	\$ 77.85	\$ 48,033.45	\$ 57.10	\$ 35,230.70	\$ 96.25	\$ 59,386.25	\$ 59.00	\$ 36,403.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,850.00	\$ 72.55	\$ 44,763.35	
26	Concrete Panel Replacement (8") (Partial) (KCMMB4K)	SY	9	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 172.80	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 213.45	\$ 1,921.05	
27	Inlet Lid (6'X6') (Remove and Replace)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,978.00	\$ 2,978.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 2,607.00	
28	Grate Inlet (2'x2'-3") (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,851.50	\$ 6,851.50	
29	Curb Inlet (5'X4') (Complete) (Non-Setback 6" Throat w/6" Cantilever Lid)	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,451.00	\$ 14,902.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 11,705.00	\$ 23,410.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,790.25	\$ 19,580.50	
30	Curb Inlet (6'X5') (Complete) (Non-Setback 6" Throat)	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,842.75	\$ 11,842.75	
31	Junction Box (4'X3') (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 8,692.00	
32	Junction Box (5'X5') (Complete)	EA	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$ 12,918.34	\$ 38,755.02	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10,219.59	\$ 30,658.76	
33	Storm Pipe (12") (HDPE)	LF	16	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 1,529.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 240.65	\$ 3,850.40	
34	Storm Pipe (15") (RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	179	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 17,219.80	\$ 266.09	\$ 47,630.11	\$ 234.00	\$ 41,886.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 189.07	\$ 33,843.98	
35	Storm Pipe (30") (RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	457	\$ 275.00	\$ 125,675.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 79,975.00	\$ 207.43	\$ 94,795.51	\$ 347.00	\$ 158,579.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 121,105.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 79,975.00	\$ 248.61	\$ 113,613.63	
36	Storm Pipe (30"X19") (RCPHE) (Class III)	LF	120	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 300.42	\$ 36,050.40	\$ 351.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 271.36	\$ 32,562.60	
37	Storm Pipe (42") (RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	51	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 11,271.00	\$ 300.77	\$ 15,339.27	\$ 387.00	\$ 19,737.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 339.69	\$ 17,324.32	
38	Type 1 Street Repair	SY	148	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 85.55	\$ 12,661.40	\$ 141.25	\$ 20,905.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 10,508.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 124.45	\$ 18,418.60	
39	Modified Type 1 Street Repair	SY	103	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 13,287.00	\$ 221.25	\$ 22,788.75	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,497.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 151.94	\$ 15,649.56	
40	Fence (72") (Chain Link)	LF	105	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 4,593.75	\$ 32.58	\$ 3,420.90	\$ 43.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40.71	\$ 4,274.29	
41	Abandonment of Storm Sewers, Grout Fill and Plug	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,803.00	\$ 9,803.00	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,857.00	\$ 9,857.00	
42	Remove and Reset Gate and Posts (51st Street School Driveways)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,157.25	\$ 3,157.25	
43	Sodding	SY	2816	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,792.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 29,286.40	\$ 9.54	\$ 26,864.64	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,792.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 27,413.76	
44	Pavement Marking (4") (White) (Thermoplastic)	LF	6487	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,487.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,216.55	\$ 0.72	\$ 4,670.64	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,540.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,865.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,487.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 4,573.34	
45	Pavement Marking (4") (White Lane Extension Line) (Thermoplastic)	LF	52	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 33.80	\$ 0.72	\$ 37.44	\$ 0.70	\$ 36.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 36.66	
46	Pavement Marking (4") (Yellow) (Thermoplastic)	LF	6668	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,668.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,334.20	\$ 0.72	\$ 4,800.96	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,667.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,668.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 4,700.94	
47	Pavement Marking (12") (Yellow) (Thermoplastic)	LF	62	\$ 3.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 347.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 356.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 423.93	
48	Pavement Marking (24" White) (Piano Keys) (Thermoplastic)	LF	438	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 7,380.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 7,336.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 7,840.20	
49	Pavement Marking (24") (White) (Stop Bar) (Thermoplastic)	LF	115	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 1,937.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,926.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 2,058.50	
50	Pavement Marking (White) (Bike Symbol and Arrow) (Preformed Thermplastic)	EA	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 254.50	\$ 4,581.00	
51	Pavement Marking (White) (Sharrow) (Preformed Thermoplastic)	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 948.00	
52	Pavement Marking (White) (Turn Arrow) (Preformed Thermoplastic)	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 1,816.00	
53	Retrofit RRBs on Pedestal Pole and Light Pole	LS																

Major Subcontractors and Suppliers

2025 CARS – Mission Road

(CARS Project No. 320001515, City Project No. 24-PW-004)

Roeland Park, KS

MATERIAL SUPPLIER	Material Supplied	E-Mail	Contact	Office	Cell
Rinker Materials	Storm Structures/Pipe	jason.speicher@rinkerpipe.com	Jason Speicher	913-422-3634	913-339-8783
Geiger Ready Mix	Concrete Ready Mix	johnosborn@geigerreadymix.com	John Osborn	913-281-0111	913-340-5221
Johnson County Aggregates	Aggregate	ron.stanley@jocoagg.com	Ron Stanley	913-764-2127	913-238-2260
Ideker, Inc.	Asphalt Mix	dwilkins@ideker.net	David Wilkins	816-364-3970	816-588-0715
SUBCONTRACTORS					
Boundary & Construction Survey, Inc.	Construction Staking	justin@boundariesurvey.net	Justin Backues	816-554-9798	816-918-5962
Diamond Traffic Control LLC	Traffic Control, Pavement Marking, Signing	diamond_tc@yahoo.com	Sam Miceli	913-707-6465	913-269-1792
Advanced Erosion Solutions, LLC	Erosion Control, Sod	tyler@aeserosion.com	Tyler Hurley	913-390-8000	816-217-8213
MWB Builders & Fencing LLC	Fence/Gate	mwbbuilderskc@gmail.com	Brad Brown	816-223-9629	816-547-1928
Capital Electric Line Builders	Traffic Signal	river.sparks@capitalelectric.com	River Sparks	816-389-4000	816-344-4325



Major Asphalt Completed Projects:

MoDOT Project No. 200918 – C03 – Route H- Completed 2022

Project Components: Grading, waterline, aggregate base, asphalt, concrete, storm sewer, erosion control and seeding.

Asphalt QTYs: 2,000 Tons

Owner: MoDOT

Contact: Lisa Raybourn (816)347-4143

Approximate Value: \$ 795,000

Church Street Improvements – Completed 2022

Project Components: Grading, aggregate base, asphalt, concrete, storm sewer, electrical, erosion control, sodding and seeding.

Asphalt QTYs: 5,500 Tons

Owner: Eudora, Kansas

Contact: Barack Matite (785) 542-2153

Approximate Value: \$ 1,991,000

KCMO Street Resurfacing Program- Completed 2022

Project Components: Asphalt Milling & Overlay

Asphalt QTYs: 16,000 Tons

Owner: KCMO (Subcontractor to Ideker)

Contact: Jack Neal 816-364-3970

Approximate Value: \$2,200,000



Lees Summit Middle School- Bailey RD/Hamblen Public Improvements – Completed 2022

Project Components: Grading, Drainage, Paving and concrete associated with construction of a new Lees Summit Middle School.

Asphalt QTYs: 3,500 Tons

Owner: Lees Summit School District (Subcontractor to McCownGordon)

Contact: Brett Taylor (785)-452-8836

Approximate Value: \$1,300,000

Browning Street Extension- Completed 2023

Project Components: Storm sewer, concrete pavement, asphalt pavement, water main, grading, CIP concrete.

Asphalt QTYs: 800 Tons

Owner: Lees Summit

Contact: Brice Lawson 816.969.1800

Approximate Value: \$3,300,000

MODOT Project No. 230120-C08- Route 45 – Completed 2023

Project Components: Milling & Overlay Route 45 in Platte County.

Asphalt QTYs: 14,000 tons

Owner: MODOT (Subcontractor to Ideker)

Contact: Jack Neal 816-364-3970

Approximate Value: \$3,200,000

Lees Summit Mill & Overlay FY24- Completed 2023

Project Components: 2024 Milling & Overlay

Asphalt QTYs: 35,000 Tons

Owner: Lees Summit, MO

Contact: Vince Schmoegel 816-969-1800

Approximate Value: \$3,800,000

Paseo Gateway Improvements – Completed 2024

Project Components: Grading, waterline, aggregate base, asphalt, concrete, storm sewer, erosion control and sodding.

Asphalt QTYs: 13,000 Tons

Owner: KCMO Parks

Contact: James Wang (816)-513-7622

Approximate Value: \$ 9,446,00

MoDOT Project No. 221021 – C04 – Route C – Completed 2024

Project Components: Grading, waterline, aggregate base, asphalt, concrete, storm sewer, erosion control and seeding.

Asphalt QTYs: 3,500 Tons

Owner: MoDOT

Contact: Clark Persinger (816)365-6200

Approximate Value: \$ 2,130,000

Roe Avenue Pavement Rehab (63rd to Johnson Drive) – Completed 2024

Project Components: Storm Sewer, Curb, Sidewalk, Mill & Overlay

Asphalt QTYs: 2,500 Tons

Owner: Mission, KS

Contact: Brent Morton (913) 676-8380

Approximate Value: \$1,400,000